
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2268 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.07.2019 

 
Central Translation Mission  

 
 
  2268.    SHRI  S. VENKATESAN:  
 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :  
 
 
(a) the present status of Central Translation Mission; and  
 
(b) the details of books that have been translated under this mission during the 

last three years, language-wise? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

 
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 

 

(a) & (b) :   The National Translation Mission (NTM) is a scheme launched in 2008 

which is being implemented through the Central Institute of Indian Languages 

(CIIL), Mysore to establish translation as an industry in general and to facilitate 

higher education by making knowledge texts accessible to students and academics 

in Indian languages. Under the scheme, the books of knowledge texts mostly text 

books of various subjects prescribed in Universities and Colleges are being 

translated in all Languages of the 8th Schedule of the Constitution of India. National 

Translation Mission has so far published 40 Knowledge Text translations in 16 

languages (Assamese, Bengali,  Bodo,  Dogri, Hindi, Kannada, Maithili, Malayalam,  
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Manipuri, Marathi, Nepali, Odia, Punjabi, Tamil, Telugu and Urdu). NTM has 

published 6 bilingual dictionaries (English to Indian languages) in collaboration with 

Pearson Education, India. The Mission has trained about 1400 budding translators 

through 3-week intensive courses (21 days) on ‘Introduction to translation’ and      

'Research Methodology in Translation’ 

 

Number of Text books published during last 3 years is 26 

2016-17 3 
2017-18 14 
2018-19 9 

 

Language wise publication in last 3 years by National Translation Mission 

No. Language Number 
of books 
published 

1.  Assamese 1 
2.  Bengali 3 
3.  Bodo 2 
4.  Dogri 2 
5.  Hindi 3 
6.  Kannada 3 
7.  Maithili 2 
8.  Malayalam 2 
9.  Manipuri 1 
10. Nepali 2 
11. Punjabi 1 
12. Tamil 2 
13. Telugu 1 
14. Urdu 1 

Total 26 
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